HJR53 ENROLLED



- 1 HJR53
- 2 MUVMHHW-2
- 3 By Representatives Sorrells, Marques
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 12-Feb-25

HJR53 Enrolled



1	Enrolled, An Act,
2	
3	COMMENDING ALICE PACK ON HER ACCOMPLISHMENTS AND HER
4	PERFORMANCE AT CARNEGIE HALL.
5	
6	WHEREAS, Alice Pack, a remarkable nine-year-old
7	musician hailing from Hartford, Alabama, captivates
8	audiences with her prodigious talent; and
9	WHEREAS, at the tender age of three, she embarked on
10	her violin journey, and by five years of age, she had
11	already delved into the world of piano under the instruction
12	of Mr. Andy Martin of Dothan; and
13	WHEREAS, Alice has amassed a plethora of accolades
14	for her piano prowess, including clinching the title at the
15	Sonatina Festival for three consecutive years; notably she
16	was recognized as an Outstanding State Winner by the Alabama
17	Music Teacher's Association in 2023, following an
18	Outstanding Honorable Mention the year prior; and
19	WHEREAS, in February, while under the instruction of
20	Mr. Andy Martin, Renaissance School of Music, Alice secured
21	1st Place in the Elementary Division of the Gulf Coast
22	Steinway Society's Piano Competition, earning the
23	prestigious invitation to grace the stage of Weill Recital
24	Hall at Carnegie Hall in New York City on June 19, 2024; and
25	WHEREAS, marveling at Alice Pack's talent, her
26	infectious zest for life, and her unwavering dedication to

music, we are grateful for the opportunity to witness her

extraordinary journey as she illuminated Carnegie Hall,

27

28



HJR53 Enrolled

29	proudly carrying the banner of Alabama; now therefore,
30	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
31	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That in recognition of her
32	outstanding record of accomplishments as a musician and for
33	performing at Carnegie Hall, one of the finest settings for
34	artists and audiences, Alice Pack is honored and commended;
35	this resolution is offered to her in highest tribute, along
36	with best wishes in all her future endeavors.

HJR53 Enrolled



67			
66	Senate	25-Feb-25	Adopted
65			
64			
63			
62			
61			
60		Clerk	
59		John Treadwell	
58			
57		passed by the House 18-Feb-25.	
56	I	hereby certify that the within Act originated	in
55		nouse of hepteremeatives	
54		House of Representatives	
53			
52]	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate	
50 51		Dracidant and Draciding Officer of the Court	
49			
48			
47			
46		Speaker of the House of Representatives	
45			
44			
43			
42			
41			
40			
38 39			
3.7			

69

Page 3